
INDEX 

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS 
DIVISION OF BUSINESS AND ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION OF TOURISM, FILM AND THE ARTS 

DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011 

ENVIRONMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
SCIENCE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
LAND MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
AIR AND RADIATION MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
COORDINATING OFFICES 

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF CREDIT ASSURANCE 
DIVISION OF NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION 
DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENT FINANCE 
DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
DIVISION OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 

JUVENILE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPORT 
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMUNITY OPERATIONS 
REGIONAL OPERATIONS 

BALTIMORE CITY REGION 
CENTRAL REGION 
WESTERN REGION 
EASTERN SHORE REGION 
SOUTHERN REGION 
METRO REGION 

MARYLAND AFRICAN AMERICAN MUSEUM CORPORATION 

MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 

MARLYLAND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 

MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

PUBLIC DEBT 

515,572 
526,574 
528,574 
558,576 

737 

582,611 
590,611 
591,612 
594,613 
597,614 
600,616 
603,617 

467,507 
472,508 
479,508 
484,509 
500,511 
504,511 

632,676 
633,676 
634,678 

640,680 
646,682 
651,685 
659,688 
665,689 
670,691 

506 

609,619 

851 

567 
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INDEX (continued) 

PUBLIC EDUCATION: 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION: 

HEADQUARTERS 
AID TO EDUCATION 
FUNDING FOR EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
CHILDREN'S CABINET INTERAGENCY FUND 

MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
ST. MARY'S COLLEGE OF MARYLAND 
MARYLAND PUBLIC BROADCASTING COMMISSION 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND: 

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY 
TOWSON UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 
FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY 
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 
SALISBURY UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE 

COLLEGE SAVINGS PLANS OF MARYLAND 
MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION 
SUPPORT FOR STATE-OPERATED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
BALTIMORE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF: 

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-FREDERICK CAMPUS 
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-COLUMBIA CAMPUS 

REVENUE DEBT - PROGRAM OPEN SPACE 

STATE POLICE, DEPARTMENT OF: 
MARYLAND STATE POLICE 
FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION AND FIRE MARSHAL 

STATE RESERVE FUND 

14,324 
49 
71 
78 

86,335 
97,347 

108,348 

124,350 
135,361 
148,379 
158,387 
169,400 
179,405 
190,412 
201,418 
210,424 
220,432 
229,436 
240,448 
244,449 
251,452 
254,452 

306 
308,453 

317,460 
321,461 

732 

697,722 
720,727 

733 

III— 894
 


