BUDGET INDEX

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	515,572
DIVISION OF MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS	526,574
DIVISION OF BUSINESS AND ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT	528,574
DIVISION OF TOURISM, FILM AND THE ARTS	558,576
DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011	737
ENVIRONMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	582,611
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	590,611
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	591,612
SCIENCE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	594,613
LAND MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	597,614
AIR AND RADIATION MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	600,616
COORDINATING OFFICES	603,617
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	467,507
DIVISION OF CREDIT ASSURANCE	472,508
DIVISION OF NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION	479,508
DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENT FINANCE	484,509
DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	500,511
DIVISION OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION	504,511
JUVENILE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	632,676
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPORT	633,676
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMUNITY OPERATIONS	634,678
REGIONAL OPERATIONS	
BALTIMORE CITY REGION	640,680
CENTRAL REGION	646,682
WESTERN REGION	651,685
EASTERN SHORE REGION	659,688
SOUTHERN REGION	665,689
METRO REGION	670,691
MARYLAND AFRICAN AMERICAN MUSEUM CORPORATION	506
MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE	609,619
MARLYLAND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS	851
MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	567
PUBLIC DEBT	731

BUDGET INDEX (continued)

PUBLIC EDUCATION:	
STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION:	
HEADQUARTERS	14,324
AID TO EDUCATION	49
FUNDING FOR EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS	71
CHILDREN'S CABINET INTERAGENCY FUND	78
MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	86,335
ST. MARY'S COLLEGE OF MARYLAND	97,347
MARYLAND PUBLIC BROADCASTING COMMISSION	108,348
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND:	
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE	124,350
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK	135,361
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY	148,379
TOWSON UNIVERSITY	158,387
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE	169,400
FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY	179,405
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY	190,412
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE	201,418
SALISBURY UNIVERSITY	210,424
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE	220,432
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY	229,436
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	240,448
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE	244,449
COLLEGE SAVINGS PLANS OF MARYLAND	251,452
MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION	254,452
SUPPORT FOR STATE-OPERATED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION	306
BALTIMORE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	308,453
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF:	
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-FREDERICK CAMPUS	317,460
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-COLUMBIA CAMPUS	321,461
REVENUE DEBT - PROGRAM OPEN SPACE	732
STATE POLICE, DEPARTMENT OF:	
MARYLAND STATE POLICE	697,722
FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION AND FIRE MARSHAL	720,727
STATE RESERVE FUND	733